Allocation of Gas Tax Fund Extension Funding
2010/11 to 2013/14
(estimates only; subject to change to accommodate such factors as new
municipal incorporations, changes to local government boundaries, etc.)

Full year funding Total funding

Local Government in each of 2010/11 2010/11 to 2013/14

to 2013/14 (4 years)
Community Works Fund:
100 Mile House $125,987.58 $503,950.33
Abbotsford $3,378,780.13 $13,515,120.50

Alberni-Clayoquot $452,069.04 $1,808,276.16
Alert Bay $72,413.31 $289,653.25
Armstrong $163,974.65 $655,898.62
Ashcroft $117,078.69 $468,314.77
Barriere $119,457.08 $477,828.34
Bulkley-Nechako $838,698.69 $3,354,794.77
Burns Lake $134,936.78 $539,747.13
Cache Creek $91,803.25 $367,212.99
Campbell River $1,242,178.64 $4,968,714.56
Canal Flats $78,218.20 $312,872.80
Capital $690,069.40 $2,760,277.60
Cariboo $1,662,428.26 $6,649,713.05
Castlegar $342,622.73 $1,370,490.94
Central Coast $178,554.06 $714,216.23
Central Kootenay $1,256,368.36 $5,025,473.46
Central Okanagan $417,911.58 $1,671,646.32
Central Saanich $473,138.63 $1,892,554.51
Chase $147,110.92 $588,443.68
Chetwynd $156,140.74 $624,562.98
Chilliwack $1,910,170.62 $7,640,682.49
Clearwater $146,062.82 $584,251.26
Clinton $76,807.29 $307,229.16
Coldstream $304,528.16 $1,218,112.66
Columbia-Shuswap $872,842.71 $3,491,370.86
Colwood $444,705.43 $1,778,821.73
Comox $544,060.37 $2,176,241.49
Comox Valley RD $931,455.95 $3,725,823.79
Courtenay $934,439.01 $3,737,756.05
Cowichan Valley $961,044.74 $3,844,178.98
Cranbrook $786,374.09 $3,145,496.35
Creston $244,544.33 $978,177.33
Cumberland $161,340.96 $645,363.82
Dawson Creek $493,186.99 $1,972,747.95
Duncan $183,996.14 $735,984.55
East Kootenay $708,854.66 $2,835,418.64
Elkford $149,287.75 $597,151.01
Enderby $126,001.02 $504,004.08
Esquimalt $502,566.18 $2,010,264.72
Fernie $219,994.50 $879,978.00
Fort Nelson $231,967.08 $927,868.31
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Local Government in each of 2010/11 2010/11 to 2013/14
to 2013/14 (4 years)

Fort St. James $104,622.37 $418,489.49
Fort St. John $751,504.45 $3,006,017.81
Fraser Lake $94,866.94 $379,467.75
Fraser Valley $505,495.50 $2,021,981.99
Fraser-Fort George $657,336.29 $2,629,345.15
Fruitvale $128,930.34 $515,721.35
Gibsons $218,583.59 $874,334.36
Gold River $104,904.55 $419,618.22
Golden $203,627.94 $814,511.77
Grand Forks $212,698.08 $850,792.32
Granisle $64,673.46 $258,693.86
Greenwood $75,194.82 $300,779.29
Harrison Hot Springs $92,273.55 $369,094.20
Hazelton $61,811.33 $247,245.33
Highlands $101,142.13 $404,568.51
Hope $216,218.64 $864,874.54
Houston $177,505.95 $710,023.81
Hudson's Hope $90,795.45 $363,181.82
Invermere $171,015.77 $684,063.07
Kamloops $3,290,094.35 $13,160,377.42
Kaslo $93,214.16 $372,856.63
Kelowna $2,923,848.99 $11,695,395.97
Kent $177,331.27 $709,325.07
Keremeos $84,641.20 $338,564.80
Kimberley $297,473.61 $1,189,894.46
Kitimat $412,281.38 $1,649,125.51
Kitimat-Stikine $725,584.02 $2,902,336.08
Kootenay Boundary $462,832.27 $1,851,329.07
Ladysmith $252,579.80 $1,010,319.21
Lake Country $308,156.22 $1,232,624.88
Lake Cowichan $129,225.96 $516,903.82
Langford $653,573.86 $2,614,295.45
Lantzville $148,387.46 $593,549.83
Lillooet $112,456.28 $449,825.13
Logan Lake $137,153.93 $548,615.71
Lumby $93,912.89 $375,651.58
Lytton $59,473.25 $237,893.01
Mackenzie $232,974.87 $931,899.49
Masset $87,893.01 $351,572.05
McBride $76,605.73 $306,422.93
Merritt $332,101.38 $1,328,405.51
Metchosin $178,863.11 $715,452.45
Midway $75,033.57 $300,134.30
Mission $977,303.80 $3,909,215.21
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Montrose $90,795.45 $363,181.82
Mount Waddington $204,353.55 $817,414.22
Nakusp $111,435.05 $445,740.21

Nanaimo (City)
Nanaimo (Region)

$2,164,806.28
$1,038,523.86

$8,659,225.14
$4,154,095.44

Nelson $423,205.85 $1,692,823.41
New Denver $70,639.60 $282,558.39
New Hazelton $75,275.44 $301,101.78
North Cowichan $790,579.94 $3,162,319.77
North Okanagan $539,733.58 $2,158,934.32
North Saanich $340,862.46 $1,363,449.83
Northern Rockies $115,829.03 $463,316.12
Oak Bay $531,268.12 $2,125,072.48
Okanagan-Similkameen $685,581.36 $2,742,325.45
Oliver $167,441.46 $669,765.84
Osoyoos $177,707.51 $710,830.04
Parksville $345,431.12 $1,381,724.47
Peace River $922,587.37 $3,690,349.48
Peachland $181,228.07 $724,912.27
Pemberton $108,908.85 $435,635.41
Penticton $907,537.66 $3,630,150.65
Port Alberni $757,389.96 $3,029,559.86
Port Alice $83,095.92 $332,383.67
Port Clements $67,737.15 $270,948.62
Port Edward $73,259.86 $293,039.44
Port Hardy $204,071.37 $816,285.49
Port McNeill $155,737.63 $622,950.51
Pouce Coupe $79,790.36 $319,161.43
Powell River (City) $572,318.88 $2,289,275.53
Powell River (Region) $317,065.11 $1,268,260.43
Prince George $2,911,365.80 $11,645,463.19
Prince Rupert $566,594.62 $2,266,378.48
Princeton $121,942.97 $487,771.89
Qualicum Beach $278,486.80 $1,113,947.19
Queen Charlotte $88,215.51 $352,862.02
Quesnel $425,947.05 $1,703,788.19
Radium Hot Springs $79,629.11 $318,516.44
Revelstoke $341,453.69 $1,365,814.78
Rossland $182,343.36 $729,373.43
Saanich $2,959,565.17 $11,838,260.68
Salmo $90,593.90 $362,375.59
Salmon Arm $695,471.17 $2,781,884.68
Sayward $63,746.29 $254,985.18
Sechelt $390,795.23 $1,563,180.93
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Sechelt In
Sicamous
Sidney
Silverton

Local Government

dian Government

Skeena-Queen Charlotte

Slocan
Smithers
Sooke

Spallumcheen

Sparwood

Squamish
Squamish
Stewart

-Lillooet

Strathcona RD
Summerland

Sunshine
Tahsis
Taylor
Telkwa
Terrace

Coast

Thompson-Nicola

Tofino
Trail

Tumbler Ridge

Ucluelet

Valemount

Vanderhoof

Vernon
Victoria

View Royal

Warfield
Wells
Westside
Whistler

Williams Lake

Zeballos

Full year funding

Total funding

in each of 2010/11 2010/11 to 2013/14

to 2013/14

$84,023.09
$157,874.15
$354,084.70
$57,457.67
$208,989.40
$62,657.88
$260,306.21
$312,886.13
$183,297.40
$195,847.78
$451,746.55
$225,006.59
$69,994.61
$490,969.84
$340,996.83
$626,296.27
$64,754.09
$105,791.41
$102,203.67
$506,328.61
$962,415.34
$116,715.89
$341,735.88
$148,924.95
$109,943.52
$91,037.33
$213,826.81
$1,015,976.17
$2,147,740.99
$285,635.41
$119,698.95
$59,513.56
$779,937.65
$298,535.16
$483,109.06
$57,618.91

(4 years)

$336,092.35
$631,496.59
$1,416,338.80
$229,830.67
$835,957.61
$250,631.51
$1,041,224.86
$1,251,544.51
$733,189.61
$783,391.13
$1,806,986.18
$900,026.36
$279,978.44
$1,963,879.37
$1,363,987.32
$2,505,185.07
$259,016.35
$423,165.65
$408,814.68
$2,025,314.43
$3,849,661.37
$466,863.55
$1,366,943.51
$595,699.79
$439,774.08
$364,149.30
$855,307.23
$4,063,904.70
$8,590,963.97
$1,142,541.63
$478,795.82
$238,054.26
$3,119,750.60
$1,194,140.63
$1,932,436.24
$230,475.66

Total Community Works Fund

$73,024,596.09

$292,098,384.38

Tier 3 Strategic Priorities Fund
Tier 1 and 2 Strategic Priorities Fund

Innovatio

ns Fund

$122,564,191.11
$42,573,362.80
$12,534,850.00

$490,256,764.44
$170,293,451.18
$50,139,400.00

Total Funding

$250,697,000.00

$1,002,788,000.00






