## Allocation of Gas Tax Fund Extension Funding 2010/11 to 2013/14 ates only; subject to change to accommodate such factors

(estimates only; subject to change to accommodate such factors as new municipal incorporations, changes to local government boundaries, etc.)

Local Government	Full year funding in each of 2010/11 to 2013/14	Total funding 2010/11 to 2013/14 (4 years)
Community Works Fund:		
100 Mile House	\$125,987.58	\$503,950.33
Abbotsford	\$3,378,780.13	\$13,515,120.50
Alberni-Clayoquot	\$452,069.04	\$1,808,276.16
Alert Bay	\$72,413.31	\$289,653.25
Armstrong	\$163,974.65	\$655,898.62
Ashcroft	\$117,078.69	\$468,314.77
Barriere	\$119,457.08	\$477,828.34
Bulkley-Nechako	\$838,698.69	\$3,354,794.77
Burns Lake	\$134,936.78	\$539,747.13
Cache Creek	\$91,803.25	\$367,212.99
Campbell River	\$1,242,178.64	\$4,968,714.56
Canal Flats	\$78,218.20	\$312,872.80
Capital	\$690,069.40	\$2,760,277.60
Cariboo	\$1,662,428.26	\$6,649,713.05
Castlegar	\$342,622.73	\$1,370,490.94
Central Coast	\$178,554.06	\$714,216.23
Central Kootenay	\$1,256,368.36	\$5,025,473.46
Central Okanagan	\$417,911.58	\$1,671,646.32
Central Saanich	\$473,138.63	\$1,892,554.51
Chase	\$147,110.92	\$588,443.68
Chetwynd	\$156,140.74	\$624,562.98
Chilliwack	\$1,910,170.62	\$7,640,682.49
Clearwater	\$146,062.82	\$584,251.26
Clinton	\$76,807.29	\$307,229.16
Coldstream	\$304,528.16	\$1,218,112.66
Columbia-Shuswap	\$872,842.71	\$3,491,370.86
Colwood	\$444,705.43	\$1,778,821.73
Comox	\$544,060.37	\$2,176,241.49
Comox Valley RD	\$931,455.95	\$3,725,823.79
Courtenay	\$934,439.01	\$3,737,756.05
Cowichan Valley	\$961,044.74	\$3,844,178.98
Cranbrook	\$786,374.09	\$3,145,496.35
Creston	\$244,544.33	\$978,177.33
Cumberland	\$161,340.96	\$645,363.82
Dawson Creek	\$493,186.99	\$1,972,747.95
Duncan	\$183,996.14	\$735,984.55
East Kootenay	\$708,854.66	\$2,835,418.64
Elkford	\$149,287.75	\$597,151.01
Enderby	\$126,001.02	\$504,004.08
Esquimalt	\$502,566.18	\$2,010,264.72
Fernie	\$219,994.50	\$879,978.00
Fort Nelson	\$231,967.08	\$927,868.31

## Allocation of Gas Tax Fund Extension Funding 2010/11 to 2013/14 (estimates only; subject to change to accommodate such factors as new municipal incorporations, changes to local government boundaries, etc.)

Local Government	Full year funding in each of 2010/11 to 2013/14	Total funding 2010/11 to 2013/14 (4 years)
Fort St. James	\$104,622.37	\$418,489.49
Fort St. John	\$751,504.45	\$3,006,017.81
Fraser Lake	\$94,866.94	\$379,467.75
Fraser Valley	\$505,495.50	\$2,021,981.99
Fraser-Fort George	\$657,336.29	\$2,629,345.15
Fruitvale	\$128,930.34	\$515,721.35
Gibsons	\$218,583.59	\$874,334.36
Gold River	\$104,904.55	\$419,618.22
Golden	\$203,627.94	\$814,511.77
Grand Forks	\$212,698.08	\$850,792.32
Granisle	\$64,673.46	\$258,693.86
Greenwood	\$75,194.82	\$300,779.29
Harrison Hot Springs	\$92,273.55	\$369,094.20
Hazelton	\$61,811.33	\$247,245.33
Highlands	\$101,142.13	\$404,568.51
Норе	\$216,218.64	\$864,874.54
Houston	\$177,505.95	\$710,023.81
Hudson's Hope	\$90,795.45	\$363,181.82
Invermere	\$171,015.77	\$684,063.07
Kamloops	\$3,290,094.35	\$13,160,377.42
Kaslo	\$93,214.16	\$372,856.63
Kelowna	\$2,923,848.99	\$11,695,395.97
Kent	\$177,331.27	\$709,325.07
Keremeos	\$84,641.20	\$338,564.80
Kimberley	\$297,473.61	\$1,189,894.46
Kitimat	\$412,281.38	\$1,649,125.51
Kitimat-Stikine	\$725,584.02	\$2,902,336.08
Kootenay Boundary	\$462,832.27	\$1,851,329.07
Ladysmith	\$252,579.80	\$1,010,319.21
Lake Country	\$308,156.22	\$1,232,624.88
Lake Cowichan	\$129,225.96	\$516,903.82
Langford	\$653,573.86	\$2,614,295.45
Lantzville	\$148,387.46	\$593,549.83
Lillooet	\$112,456.28	\$449,825.13
Logan Lake	\$137,153.93	\$548,615.71
Lumby	\$93,912.89	\$375,651.58
Lytton	\$59,473.25	\$237,893.01
Mackenzie	\$232,974.87	\$931,899.49
Masset	\$87,893.01	\$351,572.05
McBride	\$76,605.73	\$306,422.93
Merritt	\$332,101.38	\$1,328,405.51
Metchosin	\$178,863.11	\$715,452.45
Midway	\$75,033.57	\$300,134.30
Mission	\$977,303.80	\$3,909,215.21

## Allocation of Gas Tax Fund Extension Funding 2010/11 to 2013/14 (estimates only; subject to change to accommodate such factors as new municipal incorporations, changes to local government boundaries, etc.)

Local Government	Full year funding in each of 2010/11 to 2013/14	Total funding 2010/11 to 2013/14 (4 years)
Montrose	\$90,795.45	\$363,181.82
Mount Waddington	\$204,353.55	\$817,414.22
Nakusp	\$111,435.05	\$445,740.21
Nanaimo (City)	\$2,164,806.28	\$8,659,225.14
Nanaimo (Region)	\$1,038,523.86	\$4,154,095.44
Nelson	\$423,205.85	\$1,692,823.41
New Denver	\$70,639.60	\$282,558.39
New Hazelton	\$75,275.44	\$301,101.78
North Cowichan	\$790,579.94	\$3,162,319.77
North Okanagan	\$539,733.58	\$2,158,934.32
North Saanich	\$340,862.46	\$1,363,449.83
Northern Rockies	\$115,829.03	\$463,316.12
Oak Bay	\$531,268.12	\$2,125,072.48
Okanagan-Similkameen	\$685,581.36	\$2,742,325.45
Oliver	\$167,441.46	\$669,765.84
Osoyoos	\$177,707.51	\$710,830.04
Parksville	\$345,431.12	\$1,381,724.47
Peace River	\$922,587.37	\$3,690,349.48
Peachland	\$181,228.07	\$724,912.27
Pemberton	\$108,908.85	\$435,635.41
Penticton	\$907,537.66	\$3,630,150.65
Port Alberni	\$757,389.96	\$3,029,559.86
Port Alice	\$83,095.92	\$332,383.67
Port Clements	\$67,737.15	\$270,948.62
Port Edward	\$73,259.86	\$293,039.44
Port Hardy	\$204,071.37	\$816,285.49
Port McNeill	\$155,737.63	\$622,950.51
Pouce Coupe	\$79,790.36	\$319,161.43
Powell River (City)	\$572,318.88	\$2,289,275.53
Powell River (Region)	\$317,065.11	\$1,268,260.43
Prince George	\$2,911,365.80	\$11,645,463.19
Prince Rupert	\$566,594.62	\$2,266,378.48
Princeton	\$121,942.97	\$487,771.89
Qualicum Beach	\$278,486.80	\$1,113,947.19 \$252,862,02
Queen Charlotte	\$88,215.51 \$425,947.05	\$352,862.02
Quesnel		\$1,703,788.19 \$218,516,44
Radium Hot Springs Revelstoke	\$79,629.11 \$341,453.69	\$318,516.44 \$1 365 814 78
Rossland	\$182,343.36	\$1,365,814.78 \$729,373,43
Saanich	\$2,959,565.17	\$729,373.43 \$11,838,260.68
Salmo	\$2,959,503.17	\$362,375.59
Salmon Arm	\$695,471.17	\$2,781,884.68
Sayward	\$63,746.29	\$254,985.18
Sechelt	\$390,795.23	\$1,563,180.93
Contract	ψυσυ,1συ.20	ψ1,505,100.85

## Allocation of Gas Tax Fund Extension Funding 2010/11 to 2013/14 (estimates only; subject to change to accommodate such factors as new municipal incorporations, changes to local government boundaries, etc.)

Local Government	Full year funding in each of 2010/11 to 2013/14	Total funding 2010/11 to 2013/14 (4 years)
Sechelt Indian Government	\$84,023.09	\$336,092.35
Sicamous	\$157,874.15	\$631,496.59
Sidney	\$354,084.70	\$1,416,338.80
Silverton	\$57,457.67	\$229,830.67
Skeena-Queen Charlotte	\$208,989.40	\$835,957.61
Slocan	\$62,657.88	\$250,631.51
Smithers	\$260,306.21	\$1,041,224.86
Sooke	\$312,886.13	\$1,251,544.51
Spallumcheen	\$183,297.40	\$733,189.61
Sparwood	\$195,847.78	\$783,391.13
Squamish	\$451,746.55	\$1,806,986.18
Squamish-Lillooet	\$225,006.59	\$900,026.36
Stewart	\$69,994.61	\$279,978.44
Strathcona RD	\$490,969.84	\$1,963,879.37
Summerland	\$340,996.83	\$1,363,987.32
Sunshine Coast	\$626,296.27	\$2,505,185.07
Tahsis	\$64,754.09	\$259,016.35
Taylor	\$105,791.41	\$423,165.65
Telkwa	\$102,203.67	\$408,814.68
Terrace	\$506,328.61	\$2,025,314.43
Thompson-Nicola	\$962,415.34	\$3,849,661.37
Tofino	\$116,715.89	\$466,863.55
Trail	\$341,735.88	\$1,366,943.51
Tumbler Ridge	\$148,924.95	\$595,699.79
Ucluelet	\$109,943.52	\$439,774.08
Valemount	\$91,037.33	\$364,149.30
Vanderhoof	\$213,826.81	\$855,307.23
Vernon	\$1,015,976.17	\$4,063,904.70
Victoria	\$2,147,740.99	\$8,590,963.97
View Royal	\$285,635.41	\$1,142,541.63
Warfield	\$119,698.95	\$478,795.82
Wells	\$59,513.56	\$238,054.26
Westside	\$779,937.65	\$3,119,750.60
Whistler	\$298,535.16	\$1,194,140.63
Williams Lake	\$483,109.06	\$1,932,436.24
Zeballos	\$57,618.91	\$230,475.66
Total Community Works Fund	\$73,024,596.09	\$292,098,384.38
Tier 3 Strategic Priorities Fund	\$122,564,191.11	\$490,256,764.44
Tier 1 and 2 Strategic Priorities Fund	\$42,573,362.80	\$170,293,451.18
Innovations Fund	\$12,534,850.00	\$50,139,400.00
Total Funding	\$250,697,000.00	\$1,002,788,000.00